

Agenda

Balcones Canyonlands Conservation Plan (BCCP) Coordinating Committee

May 12, 2023, 1:00 PM to 3:00 PM

City Hall Chambers, Room 1001 301 West 2nd Street, Austin, Texas 78701

Austin City Council Member District 7 – Leslie Pool, Chair Travis County Commissioner Precinct 2 – Brigid Shea, Co-Chair USFWS – Christina Williams, Member (Ex Officio) BCCP Coordinating Committee Secretary – Kimberlee Harvey

Action May be Taken on Any Agenda Item

Public Communication.

Items for discussion:

- 1. Approve Record of Decisions for December 7, 2022 Regular Meeting
- 2. FY2022 BCCP Annual Report Submitted to USFWS BCCP Secretary
- 3. BCP Visitor Center Update Melinda Mallia
- 4. BCCP Interlocal Cooperation Agreement between the City and the County Melinda Mallia
- 5. BCCP Permit Renewal Application BCCP Secretary
- 6. BCP Partner Report Highlights BCP Staff

The Balcones Canyonlands Conservation Plan (BCCP) Coordinating Committee is committed to compliance with the American with Disabilities Act. Reasonable modifications and equal access to communications will be provided upon request with notice at least 2 days (48 hours) before the meeting date. Please call Kimberlee Harvey, BCCP Coordinating Committee Secretary, at (512)972-1686, for additional information.